

Crossroads Rabbit and Cavy Shows

Sunday, NOVEMBER 13, 2022

Boone County Fairgrounds, Lebanon, Indiana

To be held the day after and same location as the U.S. Day of the Dwarf shows

Crossroads Rabbit and Cavy Shows will be co-hosting the 2023 ARBA Convention in Louisville, KY. with the Mid-Atlantic Rabbit and Cavy Shows (MARCS.) ARBA conventions are a huge undertaking that require lots of funds. We hope everyone will come and help support our efforts.

Doors open at 7:00am ENTRIES MUST Be Paid for by 8:30 Show Starts at 9:00 Entry Fee: \$4.00/Rabbit Fur: \$2.00

THIS IS A PRE-ENTRY SHOW USING EASY2SHOW.COM Entries will close at NOON on Saturday, 11/12 Payment will be collected at the show.

Show Secretary—Luke Vickrey, <u>CrossroadsRCS.Secretary@gmail.com</u>, Phone 260-740-1457 Superintendent—Gordon Williams

All Raffle donations will gladly be accepted!

<u>Crossroads Rabbit and Cavy Shows</u> President—Gordon Williams Vice-Pres—David Freeman Secretary—Luke Vickrey

Treasurer—Bill Hunter

JUDGES

Gordon Williams LeAnn McKinney Daniel Averitt Bryan Shirk Todd Naragon Drew Bliss

Others to be added if needed.

Kitchen by Sandy Berger!

Cull Buyer will be George Raisor

The Crossroads' shows are being held the day after and in the same location as the U.S. Day of the Dwarf Shows. At the Day of the Dwarf there are double specialties for the following breeds: *Mini Rex, Britannia Petite, Netherland Dwarf, Holland Lop, American Fuzzy Lop, Jersey Wooly, Polish and Dwarf Hotot*. Rabbits are welcome to stay in the building overnight and show again on Sunday.

Sanctions will be added as they are received.

American Fuzzy Lop O/Y, Britannia Petite O/Y, Holland Lop O/Y, Jersey Wooly O/Y, Lionhead O/Y, Mini Rex O/Y, Netherland Dwarf O/Y, Polish O/Y, Dwarf Hotot O/Y, Rhinelander O/Y, Satin & Mini Satin O/Y

Thank you to those who have donated a breed sanction. If you wish to sanction a breed, please contact Luke Vickrey at <u>CrossroadsRCS.Secretary@gmail.com</u>

GRAY'S CAGES—Chris Gray 269-858-6544 Facebook "Gray's Gages" online www.grayscages.com Please contact Chris for any large or specific orders.

OFFICIAL ARBA SANCTIONED SHOWS--Eric Stewart, Executive Director, P.O. Box 400, Knox, PA 16232 <u>www.arba.net</u> Membership Dues:Youth, \$12.00 per year, \$30.00 for 3 years; Adult, \$20.00 per year, \$50.00 for 3 years; Husband/Wife: \$30.00 per year, \$75.00 for 3 years.The national convention for 2023 will be held in Louisville, KY.